STIP AMENDMENT and/or MODIFICATION REQUEST

2 Amendment

Date:

5.01.12

Reguestor: Jeanetfte Wilson

Sponsor

= . Work Type

County

District

Federal
Category

Federal

2012

2015

Westfield

1173100

1 61ﬁst"Si'reet

Intersection Improvement,
Roundabout

161st St at Oakridge
Road in Westfield

Hamilton

Greenfield

NIA

~ $22,000

$22,800

ROW phase
funding reduced
from $93,000 fo
$22,900 by
Administrative
Modification
Letter from
IMPO dated
April 20, 2012
and this $70,100
from ROW
funding added to
the funding for
the PE phase.

Columbus

1005233

Fourth St

Enhancement

4th Street reconstruction
from Franklin St to
Jackson St

Bartholomew

Seymeour

TE

CN

$1,170,000

$202,000

$1,462,000

Moved from
2012 to 2013

Columbus

1005233

Fourth Sf

Enhancement

4th Street reconsiruction
from Franklin St o
Jackson St

Barthclomew

Seymour

0.2

STP

CN

$116,000

$29,000

$145,000

Moved from
2012 to 2013

GColumbus

1005233

Fourth St

Enhancement

4th Street reconstruction
from Franklin St to
Jackson St

Bartholomew

Seymour

TE

CN

$30,000

$7.500

$37,500

Moved from
2012 to 2013

New Albany

0300779

MeDonald
Lane

Standards)

Road Reconstruction (3RM4R

From Grantline Road to
Charlestown Road

Floyd

Seymour

1.09

STP

PE

$817,000

$204,250

$1,021,250

Additional
Design funding.

NIRCC

1297190

N/A

Transit Operating

Fort Wayne

Allen

Ft Wayne

N/A

5318

N/A

N/A

$65,368

$58.,831

$124,199

N/A

CTN JARC §

Hendricks

1296974

B&O Trail

Bike/Pedestrian Facilities

Trailhead at SR 267

Hendricks

Crawfordsville

NIA

PE

63,544

15,886

79,430

PE funds of
$79,430
transferred from
DES # 1296974
to DES #
9384590 per
Administrative
Modification
Letter from
IMPC dated
April 20, 2012,

Hendricks

1296974

B&O Trail

Bike/Pedestrian Faciliies

Trailhead at SR 267

Hendricks

Crawfordsville

N/A

TE

CN

514,122

128,531

642,653

CN and CN INS
moved from FY
2012 fo FY 2013
by
Administrafive
Modification
letter from IMPO
dated Aprit 20,
2012,

Hendricks

H73775

B&O Trail

Bike/Pedestrian Facilities

Phase 3b of B&O Trail

Hendricks

Crawfordsville

TE

PE

131,450

32,862

164,312

PE funds of
$164,312
transferred to
DES # 0384590
for FY 2013 by
Administrative
Modification
Letter from
IMPO dated

April 20, 2012.

1
Admin Mcd 05.01.2012




‘Sponsor | 'DES Location "~ Fed 015 Remarks

District: | Miles

Prog ram
(State

PE funds
transferred from
DES # 1296974
and DES #
1173775 to DES
# 9384590 per
an
Administrative
Modification
Letter from
IMPO dated
April 20, 2012
for a new PE
total of $243,743
in FY 2013.

“[B&O Trail in Hendricks _|Hendricks Crawfordsville 704,004] 48,749 243,743

County

Hendricks _|9384590 B0 Tral | Bike/Pedestnian Fadiliies

Avon 1172484 CR 625 East |intersection Improvement, |CR 625 East at CR 150 |Hendricks Crawfordsville HSIP RW . 90,000 10,000 100,000 ROW funds in

Roundabout South In Avon the amount of
$100,000 moved

from FY 2013 to
FY 2012 by
Administrative
Modification
Letter from
IMPO dated
April 25, 2012.

City of 1297210 NIA Transit Purchase Vehicles  [City of Valparaiso Porter LaPorte N/A CMAGQ NA N/A 480,000 120,000 600,000 N/A Purchase
Valparaiso expansion bus

for Valpo's
Chicago DASH
sarvice. FY
2012-2015 TIP,
resolution No.
12-08

Gary Public  {1297211 N/A Transit Facilities City of Gary Lake LaPorte N/A 5,307 N/A, 80,000 20,000 100,000 Purchase bus

Transportatio facilities
n Corporation gggg)r;g?;ﬁg

resolution No.
12-08

Gary Public (1297212 N/A Transit Misc Equipment City of Gary Lake LaPorte NIA 5,307 NIA 80,000 20,000 100,000 Purchase Bus

Transporiatio maintenance
neemereten 20152015 Tl

resolution No.
12-08

Gary Public {1287213 NFA Transit Facilities City of Gary ’ Lake LaPorte NIA 5,307 NIA 200,000 50,000 250,000 Adam Benjamin
Transportatio Matro Center

n Corporation Building
Improvements

FY 2012-2015
TIP resolution
Mo. 12-08

Gary Public [1297214 NIA Transit Purchase Vehicles  |City of Gary Lake LaPorte N/A 5,307 NA 432,000 108,000 540,000 Purchase 6
Transportatio Replacement

n Corporation Vehicles for
Prartransit

Service FY 20124
2015 TIP
resolution No.
12-08

2
Admin Mod 05.01.2012



